
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-0782 Name: PW/PRM - Belmont Plaza Pool Revitalization
Project

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:8/13/2012 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/11/2012 9/11/2012

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to Agreement No. 32024 with
RJM Design Group, Inc., to increase the contract amount by $300,000 for architectural design
services associated with the Belmont Plaza Pool Revitalization Project; and make any amendments
necessary to extend the term and amend the scope of work, all within the approved budget.  (District
3)

Sponsors: Public Works, Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Agreements, Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 091112-R-14sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council9/11/2012 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

